

RFQ #26004-A: Pavement Markings

TALLY SHEET

3:00p.m., Monday, August 11, 2025

SECTION 1: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON NEW PAVEMENT					Peek Pavement Marking		Tidewell Traffic Solutions	
	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	653-2501	5" Solid White	Lin. Mile	5	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,756.00	\$18,780.00
2	653-2502	5" Solid Yellow	Lin. Mile	5	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,756.00	\$18,780.00
3	653-3501/2	5" Skip White or Yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	3	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,456.00	\$10,368.00
4	653-2603	6" Solid White	Lin. Mile	5	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,231.00	\$21,155.00
5	653-2604	6" Solid Yellow	Lin. Mile	5	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,231.00	\$21,155.00
6	653-2605/6	6" Skip White or Yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,931.00	\$11,793.00
7	653-1704	24" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	250	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
8	653-1604	18" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	25	\$7.50	\$187.50	\$8.00	\$200.00
9	653-1804	8" Solid White, 125 Mils	Lin. Ft.	25	\$2.95	\$73.75	\$3.00	\$75.00
10	653-6004	Thermo Traffic Stripe White	Sq. Yds	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.75	\$8,100.00
11	653-6006	Thermo Traffic Stripe Yellow	Sq. Yds	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.75	\$8,100.00
12		Single Arrow, TP1 & TP2	Each	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
13	653-0100	Railroad crossing marking	Each	0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
Sub-Total					\$87,536.25		\$122,326.00	
SECTION 2: RESTRIPIING EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS					Peek Pavement Marking		Tidewell Traffic Solutions	
	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	653-2501	5" Solid White	Lin. Mile	5	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
2	653-2502	5" Solid Yellow	Lin. Mile	5	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
3	653-3501/2	5" Skip White or Yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
4	653-2603	6" Solid White	Lin. Mile	5	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$3,175.00	\$15,875.00
5	653-2604	6" Solid Yellow	Lin. Mile	5	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$3,175.00	\$15,875.00
6	653-2605/6	6" Skip White or Yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00
7	653-1704	24" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	250	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
8	653-1604	18" Solid White, 125 mils	Lin. Ft.	25	\$7.50	\$187.50	\$8.00	\$200.00
9	653-1804	8" Solid White, 125 Mils	Lin. Ft.	25	\$2.95	\$73.75	\$3.00	\$75.00
10	653-6004	Thermo Traffic Stripe White	Sq. Yds	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.25	\$6,300.00
11	653-6006	Thermo Traffic Stripe Yellow	Sq. Yds	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.25	\$6,300.00
12		Single Arrow, TP1 & TP2	Each	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
13	653-0100	Railroad crossing marking	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Sub-Total					\$70,936.25		\$91,840.00	

RFQ #26004-A: Pavement Markings

TALLY SHEET

3:00p.m., Monday, August 11, 2025

					Peek Pavement Marking		Tidewell Traffic Solutions	
SECTION 3: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty				
11	652-2501	5" solid white	Lin. Mile	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,206.00	\$6,618.00
12	652-2502	5" solid yellow	Lin. Mile	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,206.00	\$6,618.00
13	652-3501	5" skip white	Gross Lin. Mile	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,031.00	\$2,031.00
14	652-3502	5" skip yellow	Gross Lin. Mile	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,031.00	\$2,031.00
15		5" short skip white	Gross Lin. Ft.	250	\$0.25	\$62.50	\$0.19	\$47.50
16		5" short skip yellow	Gross Lin. Ft.	250	\$0.25	\$62.50	\$0.19	\$47.50
17	652-5801	8" solid white	Lin. Ft.	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.75	\$68.75
18		24" solid white	Lin. Ft.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
19	652-9001	Traffic Stripe white	Sq. Yds	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
20	652-9002	Traffic Stripe yellow	Sq. Yds	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
					Sub-Total		\$8,650.00	
					Peek Pavement Marking		Tidewell Traffic Solutions	
SECTION 4: RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
	GDOT #	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty				
26	654-1001	Supply and install Type 1 raised pavement markers	Each	2000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
27	654-1002	Supply and install Type 2 raised pavement markers	Each	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
28	654-1003	Supply and install Type 3 raised pavement markers	Each	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
					Sub-Total		\$10,100.00	
					Sub-Total		\$8,080.00	
Total Bid Price					\$177,222.50		\$242,957.75	